

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3607 OF 2007

SALAHUDDIN KHAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MD. SAHAB KHAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears.

However, we have perused the record of the appeal but find no substance in the same as the matter stands concluded by the concurrent findings of fact recorded by the Courts below.

The appeal in the circumstance is dismissed in default and also on merits.

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI
4TH JUNE, 2013.

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3607 OF 2007

SALAHUDDIN KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. SAHAB KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/06/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

However, we have perused the record of the appeal but find no substance in the same as the matter stands concluded by the concurrent findings of fact recorded by the Courts below.

The appeal in the circumstance is dismissed in default and also on merits.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file.)